Single Phase AC-Coupled
The LG Electronics Home 8 is a state of the art home energy system designed for homeowners ready to take control of their home
energy usage. The Home 8 is offered in AC-coupled configuration. The 7.5kW AC-coupled solution is ideal for customers looking to
install an ESS in a home with an existing solar system. Allowing homeowners to seamlessly store excess solar energy to power their
home both day and night. The 7.5kW AC-coupled product can be easily added to an existing solar system, offering a reliable and
cost-effective way to manage Time-of-Use (TOU) rates provide backup power. Product features include quick and easy installation,
a compact and modern design, and an integrated smart energy management system ThinQ® Service. The Home 8 EMS enables
customers to control their electric bill through self-consumption of solar, TOU rate smart schedule, weather FCST base, and including

Grid Code IEEE1547, 1547.1, UL1741,
UL1741SA, CA Rule21
CA Rule21,
IEEE2030.5-2018/Sunspec CSIP
Safety UL1741, C22.2 No.107.1-16,
UL1642, UL1973, UL9540A
UL1741, C22.2 No.107.1-16
Functional Safety IEC60730-1 Annex H -
System Safety UL9540
Enclosure NEMA Type 3R
EMC FCC Part15 Subpart B
Seismic IEEE 693-2005, High
Compliance
Main breaker
Eaton CSR or BW series main breaker.
CSR2100, 100A Main Breaker, 2-pole, 120/240V, 25kAIC
CSR2125N, 125A Main Breaker, 2-pole, 120/240V, 25kAIC
CSR2150N, 150A Main Breaker, 2-pole, 120/240V, 25kAIC
CSR2175N, 175A Main Breaker, 2-pole, 120/240V, 25kAIC
CSR2200N, 200A Main Breaker, 2-pole, 120/240V, 25kAIC
BW2100, 100A Main Breaker, 2-Pole, 120/240V, 10kAIC
BW2125, 125A Main Breaker, 2-Pole, 120/240V, 10kAIC
BW2150, 150A Main Breaker, 2-Pole, 120/240V, 10kAIC
BW2175, 175A Main Breaker, 2-Pole, 120/240V, 10kAIC
BW2200, 200A Main Breaker, 2-Pole, 120/240V, 10kAIC
Branch circuit breaker
Eaton BR series circuit breaker.
BR220B, 20A Circuit Breaker, 2-pole, 120/240V, 10kAIC
BR230B, 30A Circuit Breaker, 2-pole, 120/240V, 10kAIC